JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA (A Central University by an Act of Parliament)

जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया (संसदीय अधिनयमानुसार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)



Hall of Girls' Residence

Maulana Mohammed Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025

Website: http://jmi.ac.in

June 28, 2024

NOTICE

RENEWAL OF HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION (2024-2025)

The application form for renewal of Hall of Girls' Residence accommodation is available on Jamia Website www.jmi.ac.in under Hostel tab.

The residents of Begum Hazrat Mahal Girls' Hostel, Hall of Girls' Residence (Old) and J&K Girls' Hostel, JMI, desirous to continue for the session 2024-25 are required to submit the Hostel Re-admission Form duly completed in all respect to the Provost Office of their respective hostels from 01st July to 25th July, 2024.

The timings for submitting the application form will be from 10:00 am to 5:00 pm.

The residents are required to deposit the registration fee of Rs. 100/- (in cash) at the time of submission of application form.

Prof. Neelofer Afzal

Provost

BHM Girls' Hostel

Prof. Arvinder A. Ansari

Provost

Hall of Girls' Residence (Old)

Prof. Nikhat Manzoor

Offg.Provost

J&K Girls' Hostel

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, CIT (for Upload on Jamia Website)
- 2. Wardens Office of all Girls' Hostels
- 3. Notice Board of all Girls' Hostels